DUE TO THE COVID-19 MEASURES, THE BOROUGH OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED EFFECTIVE MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2020.

OPERATIONS WILL CONTINUE WITH EMPLOYEES WORKING REMOTELY. EACH DEPARTMENT MAY BE CONTACTED BY EMAIL OR LEAVING A VOICEMAIL AT THE EXTENSIONS LISTED BELOW.  THANK YOU.


	EMPLOYEE
	TITLE/POSITION
	PHONE NUMBER/ EXT.
	EMAIL ADDRESS

	Jo Ann Watson
	Tax Collector
	856-783-0284 Ext. 115
	j.watson@clementon-nj.com

	Joann DiBattista
	Utilities Clerk
	856-783-0284 Ext. 114
	j.dibattista@clementon-nj.com

	Jacqueline Quicksill
	Deputy Registrar/Pet Licensing
	856-783-0284 Ext. 112
	j.quicksill@clementon-nj.com

	Lisa West
	Deputy Clerk/Opra Requests
	856-783-0284  Ext. 124
	l.west@clementon-nj.com

	Jenai Johnson
	Municipal Clerk/Adminstrator
	856-783-0284 Ext. 129
	j.johnson@clementon-nj.com

	Charles (Chick) Warrington
	Tax Assessor
	856-783-0284 Ext. 118
	c.warrington@clementon-nj.com

	Donna Carns
	Court Administrator
	856-783-0284 Ext. 110
	d.carns@clementon-nj.com

	Andrea Schuenneman
	Deputy Court Admin.
	856-783-0284 Ext. 111
	a.schuenneman@clementon-nj.com

	Sue Kunkel
	Police Clerk
	856-783-0284 Ext. 132
	s.kunkel@clementon-nj.com

	Charles Grover
	Police Chief
	856-783-0284 Ext. 130
	cgrover@clementonpd.com

	Peggy Giordano
	Clerk
	856-783-0284 Ext. 122
	p.giordano@clementon-nj.com

	Debra DiMattia
	CFO
	856-783-0284 Ext. 121
	d.dimattia@clementon-nj.com

	Miles Dumbelton
	Code Enf.Officer/Zoning
	856-783-0284 Ext. 127
	m.dumbleton@clementon-nj.com

	Adrianne Guernon
	Construction/Planning & Zoning
	856-783-0284 Ext. 125
	a.guernon@clementon-nj.com

	John Zuggi
	Fire Marshall
	856-783-0284 Ext. 123
	j.zuggi@clementon-nj.com

	Tim Shannon
	Fire Inspector
	856-783-0284 Ext. 123
	t.shannon@clementon-nj.com

	Derek Leary
	Foreclosure/Abandoned Officer
	856-783-0284 Ext. 120
	dleary@vinelandcity.org

	Randall Freiling
	Fire Chief/ Clementon Fire Resc.
	856-627-0242
	ra.freiling@clementon-nj.com

	Robert Freiling
	Public Works Supervisor
	856-784-0495
	ro.freiling@clementon-nj.com

	Adam Norcross
	Water & Sewer Supervisor
	856-783-0495
	a.norcross@clementon-nj.com

	

	

	



